# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. James Michael Redmond		05/05/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmCoat Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 115 Bailey Drive	
City:	Niceville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	Code: 32578	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78251735	RHINO SHIELD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)258-4441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-258-4440

Email: chris@daylawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Day

Address Line 1: 340 East Palm Lane, Suite 282 Address Line 4: phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Day

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7825173

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0361

May 11 04 03:09p May 05 04 01:58p

May 05 04 12:42p

Van Maples Crystal Sims

AMCORT TECH INC

850 729 3592 865-539-6847

p.1 p.1

850 729 8983

P.2

SENT BY: LAW OFFICE OF CHRISTOPHER DAY; 888 374 8886;

APR - 21 - 04 5:52PM;

PAGE 2

RHINO SHIELD Serial No. 78/251735

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATION

WHEREAS, James Michael Redmond, an individual has adopted, used and is using the mark RHINO SHIELD, which he has applied to register with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 78/251735; and

WHEREAS, AmCoat Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation of 115 Bailey Drive. Niceville, FL 32578 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ucknowledged, James Michael Redmond does hereby assign unto JunCoat Industries, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above identified registration application.

Dated this 5" day of MAL/, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

James Michael Krandin

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 05/12/2004